Front Rigging Hanger Assembly
Center Pivot Sector, 90WSBT Footboard, Pin & Saddle Style

/
/

FASN Seat side frame

& % reference only

Support Tube with Plug Button
(Used when a 90WSBT footboard is ordered for a Pronto,, or
when front rigging hanger assemblies are omitted.)



Front Rigging Hanger Assembly
Center Pivot Sector, 90WSBT Footboard, Pin & Saddle Style

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1072724-NLA | NLA - Kit, Front Rigging Hanger Assembly w/ 1 1
Hardware, Center Pivot, Storm, Black - Right
1 A 1072726-NLA | NLA - Kit, Front Rigging Hanger Assembly w/ 1 1
Hardware, Center Pivot, Storm, Black - Left
1 A 0197500-NLA | NLA - Kit, Front Rigging Hanger Assembly w/ 2 1
Hardware, Storm, Black (Pair)
2 B 1072722-NLA | NLA - Front Rigging Hanger Assembly w/ Sector 1 1
Block, Center Pivot, Storm, Black - Right
2 B 1072723-NLA | NLA - Front Rigging Hanger Assembly w/ Sector 1 1
Block, Center Pivot, Storm, Black - Left
3 0139506 Screw, Button Head, Socket (1/4-20 x 1-1/2") 1 1
4 1007453 Lockwasher, Split (1/4") 1 1
5 0117000 Block, Sector - Right 1 1
5 0117100 Block, Sector - Left 1 1
6 1025736 Locknut (1/4-20) 1 2
7 0050406 Washer, Flat (1/4 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 4
8 0050506-NLA | NLA - Lockwasher, High Collar, Split (1/4") 1 4
9 1024793-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1-3/4") 1 2
10 C 1102792-NLA | NLA - Support Tube w/ Plug Button and Hardware, 1 1
Black
11 1096519-NLA | NLA - Support Tube w/ Plug Button, Black 1 1
12 0062200-NLA | NLA - Plug Button, Square (3/4") 1 1
13 1025736 Locknut (1/4-20) 1 2
14 0050406 Washer, Flat (1/4 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 4
15 0050506-NLA | NLA - Lockwasher, High Collar, Split (1/4") 1 4
16 1024793-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1-3/4") 1 2
17 D 1081425-NLA | NLA - Kit, Front Rigging Hanger Assembly w/ 1 1
Hardware, Pin Style, Black - Right
17 D 1081426-NLA | NLA - Kit, Front Rigging Hanger Assembly w/ 1 1
Hardware, Pin Style, Black - Left
17 D 1081446-NLA | NLA - Kit, Front Rigging Hanger Assembly w/ 2 1
Hardware, Pin Style, Black (Pair)
18 1078020-NLA | NLA - Hanger, Front Rigging, Pin Style, Black - 1 1
Right
18 1078021-NLA | NLA - Hanger, Front Rigging, Pin Style, Black - Left 1 1
19 1027097 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 1
20 1025736 Locknut (1/4-20) 1 2
21 0050406 Washer, Flat (1/4 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 4
22 0050506-NLA | NLA - Lockwasher, High Collar, Split (1/4") 1 4
23 0051506 Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1-3/4") 1 2
NOTE: A -Includes items 2 and 6-9
B - Includes the front rigging hanger and items 3-5
C - Includes items 11 and 13-16
D - Includes items 18 and 20-23




